TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SDC Solutions, Inc.		103/23/2009	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amcom Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	10400 Yellow Circle Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3541468	BABY'S FIRST PHONE CALL
Registration Number:	3411215	IPBANNER
Registration Number:	1908271	INTELLIDESK
Registration Number:	2740745	INTELLISPEECH
Registration Number:	3095480	SDC
Registration Number:	3231195	SDC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 492-6842

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0671

3541468

CH \$165.00

900139159

	50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76480 ET AL		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell		
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/		
Date:	07/21/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=76480 et al DE Merger Cert#page1.tif source=76480 et al DE Merger Cert#page2.tif source=76480 et al DE Merger Cert#page3.tif source=76480 et al DE Merger Cert#page4.tif			

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SDC SOLUTIONS, INC.", A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMCOM SOFTWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"AMCOM SOFTWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT

6:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4389976 8100M

090312546

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 7216454

DATE: 03-30-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:13 PM 03/27/2009 FILED 06:47 PM 03/27/2009 SRV 090312546 - 4389976 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF SDC SOLUTIONS, INC. WITH AND INTO AMCOM SOFTWARE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned Christopher Heim, Chief Executive Officer of Amcom Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies that on March 3, 2009, the Board of Directors of the Company (the "Board") duly adopted the resolutions attached hereto as Exhibit A that approved the merger into the Company of SDC Solutions, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation and a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, and further certifies as follows:

- 1. The constituent corporations are: Amcom Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation and SDC Solutions, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation.
 - The surviving corporation shall be the Company.
- 3. The certificate of incorporation of the Company shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
 - 4. The merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on March 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be executed by Chris Heim, its Chief Executive Officer, this 23 day of March, 2009.

AMCOM SOFTWARE, INC.

Name: Chris Heim

Title: Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

RESOLUTIONS OF AMCOM SOFTWARE, INC.

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding shares of SDC Solutions, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the Board deems that it is in the best interest of the Company to merge the Subsidiary with and into itself effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on March 31, 2009, with the Company continuing as the surviving corporation (the "Merger").

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Merger is hereby approved;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board does hereby ratify and approve the agreement and plan of merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Company in the form attached hereto as Appendix A;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are hereby authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to take such steps, and do all acts and things, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents, agreements, certificates or instruments, as are or may become necessary or appropriate, to effect the Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the execution and delivery of a document by an officer of the Company, or the taking of any other action by an officer of the Company on behalf of the Company, will constitute conclusive evidence of such officer's determination that (a) the document or action is appropriate to effect the Merger, and (b) in the case of a document, that such officer has approved the terms of the document; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions of the officers of the Company taken in furtherance of the foregoing resolutions prior to the date hereof are hereby ratified, approved and adopted.

PLAN OF MERGER OF SDC SOLUTIONS, INC. WITH AND INTO AMCOM SOFTWARE, INC.

- A. Amcom Software, Inc. ("Parent"), a Delaware corporation and owner of all of the outstanding shares of SDC Solutions, Inc., a New Hamshire corporation (the "Subsidiary"), hereby authorizes that the Subsidiary be merged with and into Parent (the "Merger") pursuant to the provisions Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").
- B. The jurisdiction of organization of Parent is the State of Delaware. The jurisdiction of organization of the Subsidiary is New Hampshire.
- C. The separate existence of the Subsidiary shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL and the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, and Parent shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- D. The certificate of incorporation of Parent shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- E. Upon the effective date of the merger, all outstanding shares of each class and series of stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled and no shares of Parent shall be issued in lieu thereof.
- F. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on March 31, 2009.
- G. The Board of Directors and proper officers of Parent and the Subsidiary are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/21/2009 REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0676